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1991-92 Licence Fee Changes

As part of the 1991-92 Oplan, the department proposed a revised schedule of
licence and permit fees. This proposal was accepted by the Financial
Management Board and although we requested an implementation date of July 1,
1992, we were directed to put the new fee structure into place July 1, 1991,

The attached schedule 1ists the new prices and shows for comparative purposes
the existing rates. These rates are being incorporated into regulation changes
which will be in force by the start of the new licence year.

Please inform all vendors and operators who account to you of the impending
changes by way of the attached letter.

The financial Management Board has also confirmed that we must charge GST on:

licences. I have checked with Revenue Canada regarding all the licences and
permits we issue and they have advised that the only 1icences requiring the GST
are hunting and fishing licences, tags, and trophy fees. Non-resident aliens
must pay the tax, but they may be eligible to obtain refunds from the Federal

: Government

Please call me 1f you have any questions.

Rick Feil,
Director,
! Finance & Administration.
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Small Game: Resident 5.00
- Non-Resident 10.00
Non-Resident A]ien 25.00

“ Other Licences:

Fur Dealer Licence:

First two years Resident 150.00
Each year after Resident 10.00
Fur Farm: Resident 5.00
Game Farm: _ Resident 25.00
Guide Licence: Resident 5.00
Non-Resident. 100.00

Licence to Capture Wildlife: 5.00 or higher as specified by Superintendent
Licence to Export Live Wildlife: Black Bear 100.00
‘ . Barrenground Grizzly 3000.00
Mountain Grizzly 3000.00

Polar Bear 3000.00

Caribou 1000.00

Gyrfalcon 5000.00

Moose 1000.00

Muskox 5000.00

Dall Sheep 1500.00

Wolverine 500.00

Each Furbearer (5.00 plus
Superintend-ent assessment of the
market value)

Each Other Wildlife Animal (5.00 or
such higher fee as set by the
Superin-tendent).

Outfitter Licence: Resident 50.00
: Non-Resident 200.00
Registered Group Trapping Area: Resident 5.00
Registered Trapping Area: Resident 10.00
Special Trapping Licence: Resident 10.00
Tanners Licence: Resident 25.00
Taxidermist Licence: Resident 25.00
Travelling Fur Dealer:
First two years Resident 200.00
Each year after Resident 25.00
Licence to Deal 7n the Meat of Game: Resident 25.00

Non-Resident Corporation  250.00
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Permit to Conduct Courses Where
Wildlife is Hunted:

General Wildlife Permit:
Wildlife Export Permit:

Wildlife Research Permit:

Member of a Group Trapping Area Licence:

Licence to Import Live Vertebrate:

General Hunting Licence:

Resident ' 5.00
No fee

No fee

Fee is set by Superintendent

No fee

No fee unless Superintendent
specifies

No fee






